SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12273/2014 (From the judgment and order dated 28/03/2014 in WP No.229/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MANIKCHAND CHUNNILAL MUNOT
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

POSHA PARSHA MOKAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12764 of 2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 12793 of 2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 12823 of 2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 12911 of 2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12932 of 2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12949 of 2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12955 of 2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Page No.1 of 2

SLP(C) NO. 12963 of 2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13015 of 2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office report)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Date: 09/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ankit Rajgarhia, Adv. Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv. Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON 1

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo, as it exists

today, shall be maintained.

(VINOD LAKHINA) COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER

Page No.2 of 2