www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13245/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2014 in CWP No. 2257/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MANIKCHAND CHUNNILAL MUNOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHICHA GIRIJA BHOIR (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing o.t. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13067/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and and exemption from filing o.t. and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14405/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14413/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14458/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing o.t. and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14484/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 14590/2014

Digitally signed by

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

Deepak Mansukhani

Date: 2014.07.05

13:32:46 IST

Reason:

judgment and and exemption from filing o.t. and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14661/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and and exemption from filing o.t. and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14666/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and and exemption from filing o.t. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14677/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and and exemption from filing o.t. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14680/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14688/2014

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and and exemption from filing o.t. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14689/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14692/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14697/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing o.t. and and permission to file lengthy list of dates and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14711/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14714/2014 (With appln(s) for exe judgment and and exempt Interim Relief and Office (State (Stat (With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and and exemption from filing o.t. and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14717/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing o.t. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14718/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing o.t. and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14742/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing o.t. and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14753/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and and exemption from filing o.t. and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14756/2014 (With appln(s) for exemple judgment and and exemple) (With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and and exemption from filing O.T.)

```
www.ecourtsindi
```

a.com

www.ecourts

www.ecourtsing

www.ecourtsindia.co

www.ecourtsindia.co

.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 14760/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14783/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14791/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 14799/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and and exemption from filing o.t. and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

\_4\_

SLP(C) No. 14805/2014

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing o.t. and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14939/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and and exemption from filing o.t. and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14948/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing o.t. and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14950/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing o.t. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14979/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 15002/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing o.t. and and permission to file lengthy list of dates and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15071/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file corrected synopsis and list of dates and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15077/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15169/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing o.t. and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15219/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and exemption from filing o.t. and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

-5-

SLP(C) No. 15222/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing o.t. and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15234/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing o.t. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15237/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15241/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and and exemption from filing o.t. and and permission to file lengthy list of dates and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15272/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing o.t. and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15491/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15766/2014

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and exemption from filing o.t. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15788/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16012/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Rajgarhia, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Tare, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing

This is a True Copy UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 12273/2014.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER