LISTED ON: 25.07.2014 BEFORE COURT NO.: 09

ITEM NO.: 24

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 16681 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MANIKCHAND CHUNNILAL MUNOT

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-NAMDEO SOMA TAVARI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that SLP (C) No. 12273 of 2014 arising out of common order is an "After Notice matter" and same is pending before the Hon'ble Court. Copy of the order dated 09th May, 2014 is enclosed herewith.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report. Dated this the 24th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Amit Kumar Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap