

LISTED ON : 06-08-2015
BEFORE COURT NO.: 12
ITEM NO.: 27

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in re-filing SLP)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.....CC 17732 OF 2014

MANIKCHAND CHUNNILAL MUNOT

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SHAKUNTALA SHANKAR MOKAL & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 10.11.2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned subject to deposit of a sum of Rs.500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of two weeks. The same shall be utilized for the cause of juvenile justice."

It is submitted that Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate, counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of deposit of the amount of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee so far.

The office report for directions is placed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for orders.

Dated this the 05th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. AMIT KUMAR, ADVOCATE

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR