## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2015 CC No(s). 17732/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2014 in WP No. 2268/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MANIKCHAND CHUNNILAL MUNOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA SHANKAR MOKAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 06/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

Finally, one week's time is granted to the petitioner to deposit the cost of Rs. 500/- in terms of Order dated 10.11.2014.

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushil Kumar Rakheja Date: 2015.08.07 10:08:50 IST Reason: