S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 22886/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2014 in WP No. 2268/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MANIKCHAND CHUNNILAL MUNOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA SHANKAR MOKAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Adv. Mr. Shourya Sahay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 12273/2014.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani Date: 2015.09.04 16:43:56 IST Reason: